
November 2025 Forecast -  General Fund Base Spending by Budget Activity
This comparison includes General Fund Spending included in the House Children and Families budget jurisdiction
$'s in 1,000's 

Actual EOS 25 EOS 25 Nov 25 Nov 25 Nov 25 Nov vs EOS FY 2026-27 Nov 25 Nov 25 Nov 25 Nov vs EOS FY 2028-29
VS VS

Agency/Budget Activity FY 2024-25 FY 2026-27 FY 2028-29 FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2026-27 FY 2026-27 FY 2024-25 FY 2028 FY 2029 FY 2028-29 FY 2028-29 FY 2026-27
1
2
3 Children, Youth, and Families Dept
4
5 Operations and Administration
6 Agencywide Supports 234,476 202,200 133,376 101,100 234,476 0 N/A 101,100 101,100 202,200 0 -32,276
7 Child Safety and Permanency 34,177 33,890 17,232 16,945 34,177 0 N/A 16,945 16,945 33,890 0 -287
8 M.S.477A.0126 ICWA Compliance 780 780 390 390 780 0 N/A 390 390 780 0 0
9 Early Childhood (HHS pieces only) 30,548 23,396 17,212 13,336 30,548 0 N/A 11,698 11,698 23,396 0 -7,152

10 Economic Opportunities and Youth Services 7,816 7,124 4,254 3,562 7,816 0 N/A 3,562 3,562 7,124 0 -692
11 Family Well-Bring 20,942 20,942 10,471 10,471 20,942 0 N/A 10,471 10,471 20,942 0 0
12 25 SS1, Ch 6 - Child Care Worker Support 1,000 0 516 516 1,032 32 1,032 0 0 0 0 -1,032
13 25 , Ch 35 - Transit Assistance Program Integrated 55 0 55 55 0 55 0 0 0 0 -55
14 FY25 Available/Balance Forward - DCYF Operating 0 0 20,921 0 20,921 20,921 20,921 0 0 0 0 -20,921
15 Central Office Ch & Fam 79,661 N/A
16 Subtotal Operations and Administration 329,794 288,332 204,427 146,320 350,747 20,953 N/A 144,166 144,166 288,332 0 -62,415
17
18 Forecasted Programs
19 MFIP/DWP 158,716 223,776 260,484 105,898 124,282 230,180 6,404 71,464 129,634 133,329 262,963 2,479 32,783
20 MFIP Child Care Assistance 57,730 237,577 345,100 70,154 116,390 186,544 -51,033 128,814 154,792 167,750 322,542 -22,558 135,998
21 Northstar Care for Children 211,968 226,374 247,108 122,434 128,304 250,738 24,364 38,770 134,332 140,499 274,831 27,723 24,093
22 Subtotal Forecasted Programs 428,414 687,727 852,692 298,486 368,976 667,462 -20,265 239,048 418,758 441,578 860,336 7,644 192,874
23
25 Grant Programs
26 Support Service Grants 17,398 26,618 29,816 13,433 13,185 26,618 0 9,220 14,908 14,908 29,816 0 3,198
27 Basis Sliding Fee Child Care Assistance Grants 165,299 265,060 264,838 133,959 131,101 265,060 0 99,761 131,118 133,720 264,838 0 -222
28 Child Care Development Grants 307,244 278,112 277,638 139,293 138,819 278,112 0 -29,132 138,819 138,819 277,638 0 -474
29 Child Support Enforcement Grants 100 100 100 50 50 100 0 0 50 50 100 0 0
30 Children's Services Grants 151,678 86,409 86,410 43,204 43,205 86,409 0 -65,269 43,205 43,205 86,410 0 1
31 Child and Community Services Grants 124,415 175,968 175,968 87,984 87,984 175,968 0 51,553 87,984 87,984 175,968 0 0
32 Child and Economic Support Grants 304,378 36,432 24,432 24,216 12,216 36,432 0 -267,946 12,216 12,216 24,432 0 -12,000
33 Early Learning Grants (*Great Start Only) 265,676 265,676 132,838 132,838 265,676 0 N/A 132,838 132,838 265,676 0 0
34 Early Childhood Literacy Programs (xfer to E12) 15,900 15,900 0 0 0 -15,900 N/A 0 0 0 -15,900 0
35 Youth Services Grants 14,782 14,782 7,391 7,391 14,782 0 N/A 7,391 7,391 14,782 0 0
36 FY25 Available/Balance Forward - DCYF Grants 1,070,512 0 0 83,795 0 83,795 83,795 N/A 0 0 0 0 -83,795
37 Subtotal Grants 1,165,057 1,155,560 666,163 566,789 1,232,952 67,895 N/A 568,529 571,131 1,139,660 -15,900 -93,292
38 0
39 Subtotal DCYF 1,578,587 2,182,578 2,296,584 1,169,076 1,082,085 2,251,161 68,583 N/A 1,131,453 1,156,875 2,288,328 -8,256 37,167
40

Data from MMB General Fund Balance Statement
12.4.2025 Nov 2025 forecast base - Ch & Fam Only



November 2025 Forecast -  General Fund Base Spending by Budget Activity
This comparison includes General Fund Spending included in the House Children and Families budget jurisdiction
$'s in 1,000's 

Actual EOS 25 EOS 25 Nov 25 Nov 25 Nov 25 Nov vs EOS FY 2026-27 Nov 25 Nov 25 Nov 25 Nov vs EOS FY 2028-29
VS VS

Agency/Budget Activity FY 2024-25 FY 2026-27 FY 2028-29 FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2026-27 FY 2026-27 FY 2024-25 FY 2028 FY 2029 FY 2028-29 FY 2028-29 FY 2026-27
41 DCYF - Federal Reimbursement 0 -44,005 -42,144 -22,439 -21,612 -44,051 -46 N/A -21,596 -21,596 -43,192 -1,048 859
42
43 Subtotal DCYF (net) 1,578,587 2,138,573 2,254,440 1,146,637 1,060,473 2,207,110 68,537 N/A 1,109,857 1,135,279 2,245,136 -9,304 38,026
44
45
46 Ombudsperson for Families 1,460 1,600 1,616 792 808 1,600 0 140 808 808 1,616 0 16
48 FY25 Available/Balance Forward - Ombudsperson for Families 0 0 0 123 0 123 123 123 0 0 0 0 -123
49 Ombudsperson for Families  - Total 1,460 1,600 1,616 915 808 1,723 123 263 808 808 1,616 0 -107
50
51 Ombudsperson for American Indian Families 530 691 694 344 347 691 0 161 347 347 694 0 3
52 FY25 Available/Balance Forward - Ombudsperson for Am Indian Families 0 0 0 186 0 186 186 186 0 0 0 0 -186
53 Ombudsperson for American Indian Families - Total 530 691 694 530 347 877 186 347 347 347 694 0 -183
54
55 Ombusdperson for Foster Youth - Total 1,341 1,977 1,950 982 995 1,977 0 636 975 975 1,950 0 -27
56
57
58 Net Total HHS General Fund Appropriations 1,581,918 2,142,841 2,258,700 1,149,064 1,062,623 2,211,687 68,846 N/A 1,111,987 1,137,409 2,249,396 -9,304 38,018
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